

(An Autonomous Institute of the Department of Biotechnology, Govt. of India)

NCR Biotech Science Cluster, 3rd Milestone, Faridabad - Gurugram Expressway,

P.O. Box No. 04, Faridabad - 121001

Admission Notice No. THS/AN/05/2024

<u>List of selected candidates for the THSTI - MAHE Ph. D. Program 2024-25</u> (Monsoon Session)

S. No.	Ref./ Roll no. of the candidates
1.	240006161
2.	240006177
3.	240006196
4.	240006262
5.	240006263
6.	240006271

Note:

- ♣ The above list is not in order of merit.
- **♣** The offer letter will be sent separately.
- ♣ Please read the instructions given on the next page for the admission procedure.

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR ADMISSION

- **a)** A separate email will be sent to the selected candidates regarding their offer for admission to the Ph. D. Program.
- b) The selected candidates **must** send a confirmation email accepting the offer of Ph. D. position along with the proof of payment of one-time fee of **Rs. 34,000/-** (Bank Details mentioned below) by email to <u>academics@thsti.res.in</u> by 9th December, 2024 (Monday) till 05:30 P.M. No delays will be accepted. Non-receipt of the confirmation email and fee before the deadline will be considered as a decision of non-acceptance of admission at THSTI and therefore their candidature shall stand cancelled.

A panel of the waitlisted candidates has been maintained in case a candidate has turned down the offer of admission or has not sent the confirmation along with the proof of fee payment on or before 05:30 P.M. of 9th December, 2024, the waitlist will be activated and the vacant seats will be filled by offer of admission to the waitlisted candidates.

Bank Details: Candidates are required to deposit the fees by bank transfer as per the payee account details given below and submit proof of remittance.

- Payee Name: Translational Health Science and Technology Institute
- Payee Bank: State Bank of India, Faridabad Main Branch, Neelam Chowk NIT, Faridabad-121001

Account No.: 32497747957IFSC Code: SBIN0000734

The break-up of the fee payable (Rs. 34,000/-) is provided below:

- 1st Installment fees of MAHE: Rs. 29,000/-
- Refundable interest-free security: Rs. 5,000/- (to be refunded only on completion of Ph. D. on submission of No Dues Certificate to THSTI)